Sr

10

1"

12

13

14

15

Questions

Constitution of Pakistan, 1973 provides the Legislative lists in Schedule

An act of "High Treason" shall only be validated by

Who dissolved the Federal Assembly on 24 October , 1954

Name the act under which the Constituent Assembly of Pakistan was formed for framing the

constitution?

What is the commencing day of Pakistan Constitution 19737

The highest court of china is

Chinese courts are divided into a

MRD was organized to Oppose

A candidate for national assembly must not be less than

Z.A.Bhutto Promulgated an interim constitution on

When was the Senate of Pakistan first constituted

The chairman of the Islamic Ideology council is appointed by

Which constitutional document is proved to be the ‘foundation ' of the constitutional
developments in Pakistan

When did the Senate of Pakistan meet for the first time

The 1982 State Constitution is a lengthy, Hybrid document with

Answers Choice

>
N

DOoW» DOmP DOWP DODP U0EP DOE» UOm» 0U0Wr UOE» U0Er 0U0W» 00Wr 0O0OW

cowm» Co® P

3
4
None of these

Parliament by law
Supreme Court
President

None of them

Sikandar Mirza
Ghulam Muhammad
Ayub Khan

Ch. Muhammad Ali

Independence Act, 1947
Government of India Act 1935
Special Independence Act 1947
None of these

1st January 1973
23rd March 1973
14th August 1973
Non of them

The Supreme People's Court
Local people's courts

Courts of Special Jurisdiction
None of these

two-level court system
Three-Level court system
Four-level court system
None of these

Z.A Bhutto's government
Benazr's government
Zia dictatorship

None of these

18 years
20 years
21 years
25 years

. 10th April 1972
. 12th April 1972
. 14th April 1972

None of them

. 13th August 1973

14th August 1973

. 18th August 1973

None of these

. Parliament

Prime Minister
President
None of these

. The Constitution of 19556

. The Constitution of 1962

. The Constitution of 1973

. The Objectives Resolution 1949

1973

1975
1977
None of these

130 articles
134 articles

. 138 articles

None



16

17

18

19

20

Military Dictator Zia held Non-party basis general elections in

The 1056 constitution was promulgated

Subject matter of Articles 189, 201 and 203-GG of the Constitution of Paksitan1973 is

Who was the first and the only civil Martial Law Administrator of Pakistan

Markaz Majlis Ammal is an alliance of

TOmPFP UOUPF U0W oo

oo0ow

. 1982

1984
1983

. 9th May 1956
. 14th August 1956
. None of these

. Ratio Decided

. Obiter dicta
. None of them

. Sikandar Mirza
. Ghulam Muhammad

. Yahya Khan
. Centralist rightist

. Nationalist parties
. None of them



