

## CSS Political Science Topic 14 Government and Politics in Pakistan

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	Constitution of Pakistan, 1973 provides the Legislative lists in Schedule	A. 2 B. 3 C. 4 D. None of these
2	An act of "High Treason" shall only be validated by	A. Parliament by law B. Supreme Court C. President D. None of them
3	Who dissolved the Federal Assembly on 24 October , 1954	A. Sikandar Mirza B. Ghulam Muhammad C. Ayub Khan D. Ch. Muhammad Ali
4	Name the act under which the Constituent Assembly of Pakistan was formed for framing the constitution?	A. Independence Act, 1947 B. Government of India Act 1935 C. Special Independence Act 1947 D. None of these
5	What is the commencing day of Pakistan Constitution 1973?	A. 1st January 1973 B. 23rd March 1973 C. 14th August 1973 D. Non of them
6	The highest court of china is	A. The Supreme People's Court B. Local people's courts C. Courts of Special Jurisdiction D. None of these
7	Chinese courts are divided into a	A. two-level court system B. Three-Level court system C. Four-level court system D. None of these
8	MRD was organized to Oppose	A. Z.A Bhutto's government B. Benazir's government C. Zia dictatorship D. None of these
9	A candidate for national assembly must not be less than	A. 18 years B. 20 years C. 21 years D. 25 years
10	Z.A.Bhutto Promulgated an interim constitution on	A. 10th April 1972 B. 12th April 1972 C. 14th April 1972 D. None of them
11	When was the Senate of Pakistan first constituted	A. 13th August 1973 B. 14th August 1973 C. 18th August 1973 D. None of these
12	The chairman of the Islamic Ideology council is appointed by	A. Parliament B. Prime Minister C. President D. None of these
13	Which constitutional document is proved to be the 'foundation ' of the constitutional developments in Pakistan	A. The Constitution of 19556 B. The Constitution of 1962 C. The Constitution of 1973 D. The Objectives Resolution 1949
14	When did the Senate of Pakistan meet for the first time	A. 1973 B. 1975 C. 1977 D. None of these
15	The 1982 State Constitution is a lengthy, Hybrid document with	A. 130 articles B. 134 articles C. 138 articles D. None

---

16	Military Dictator Zia held Non-party basis general elections in	A. 1982 B. 1985 C. 1984 D. 1983
17	The 1956 constitution was promulgated	A. 23rd March 1956 B. 9th May 1956 C. 14th August 1956 D. None of these
18	Subject matter of Articles 189, 201 and 203-GG of the Constitution of Pakistan 1973 is	A. Ratio Decided B. Precedents C. Obiter dicta D. None of them
19	Who was the first and the only civil Martial Law Administrator of Pakistan	A. Sikandar Mirza B. Ghulam Muhammad C. Zulfiqar Ali Bhutto D. Yahya Khan
20	Markazi Majlis Ammal is an alliance of	A. Religious Parties B. Centralist rightist C. Nationalist parties D. None of them

---